

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Tracy Sussman Director of Marketing YMCA of South Palm Beach County 561-237-0974 tsussman@ymcaspbc.org

DeVos-Blum Family YMCA Celebrates 25th Anniversary with "Evening of Enchantment" Event

Boynton Beach, FL (1/22/25) – The DeVos-Blum Family YMCA is thrilled to announce a momentous milestone: our 25th anniversary! To commemorate this special occasion, we invite the community to join us for an unforgettable celebration, "An Evening of Enchantment" Anniversary event on Saturday, December 6, 2025.

Taking place at the DeVos-Blum Family YMCA in Boynton Beach, this spectacular evening will be chaired by the amazing and inspiring, Amanda Perna and generously presented by Baptist Health. Beneath a grand outdoor tent by Grimes Events and Party Tents, our Boynton YMCA will transform into a magical forest filled with enchantment and surprises at every turn.

Guests can look forward to a night of elegance and entertainment, featuring dinner and dancing, a captivating Silent Auction, and live music by the highly energetic and entertaining band, The Headliners.

"For 25 years, the DeVos-Blum Family YMCA has been a cornerstone of the Boynton community, fostering connection, wellness, and growth," said Amanda. "We are excited to celebrate this milestone with an event that reflects the spirit and magic of our Y family."

For details about this event, including table sales and sponsorship opportunities, stay tuned to our website: YMCASPBC.ORG/25YEARS.

About the YMCA

The YMCA of South Palm Beach County serves as a community anchor in Palm Beach County by enriching lives and strengthening community through youth development, healthy living and social responsibility. The YMCA of South Palm Beach County is comprised of The Peter Blum Family YMCA of Boca Raton, The DeVos-Blum Family YMCA of Boynton Beach and the YMCA@901 NCCI. For more information, please visit YMCASPBC.org.